

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6520/2007

BALBIR SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SEEMA DEVI &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in filing process fee and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 6530 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 6535 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 6536 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 6538 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 6539 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 6540 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 6555 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 6557 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 6571 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 6574 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 6575 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 6577 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 6579 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 6580 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 6584 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 6587 of 2007

(With office report)

Item no.25

SLP(C) NO. 6592 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 6595 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 6598 of 2007

(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 6600 of 2007  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 6601 of 2007  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 6604 of 2007  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 6606 of 2007  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 6610 of 2007  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 6611 of 2007  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 6614 of 2007  
(With office report)

Date: 01/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)  
Mr. Sanjay Sharawat, Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
M/S Law Associates & Co., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

SLP(C) NO. 6520/2007

There is no proper proof of service on respondent Nos. 1 to 4.  
Issue fresh notice by registered post with acknowledgment due

to respondent Nos. 1 to 4.

Respondent No.6 has filed counter affidavit.

Respondent No.5 has already filed counter affidavit.

-3-

Item No.25

SLP(C) NO. 6577/2007

There is no appearance for respondent No.2.

There is no proper proof of service on respondent Nos. 1 and

3.

Hence, issue fresh notice by registered post with  
acknowledgment due to respondent Nos. 1 and 3.

SLP(C) NO. 6610/2007

There is no appearance for respondent No.2.

Respondent No.4 has filed counter affidavit.

There is no proper proof of service on respondent Nos. 1 and

3.

Issue fresh notice by registered post with acknowledgment due to respondent Nos. 1 and 3.

SLP(C) NO.6598/2007

Service is complete.

List again on 1.5.2009.

(M.P.BHADRAN)  
Registrar

hj