

&(

ITEM NO. 23 & 127 to 149

COURT NO.4

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6520/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 20/06/2006 in AO No.178/2006 of The  
HIGH COURT OF UTTARAKHAND AT NAINITAL)

BALBIR SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SEEMA DEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in filing process fee  
and office report)

With

C.A. No. 828 of 2007  
(With office report)

SLP(C) No. 6539 of 2007  
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) No. 6540 of 2007  
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) No. 6555 of 2007  
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) No. 6557 of 2007  
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) No. 6571 of 2007  
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) No. 6574 of 2007  
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) No. 6575 of 2007  
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) No. 6577 of 2007  
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) No. 6579 of 2007  
With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) No. 6580 of 2007  
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) No. 6584 of 2007  
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) No. 6587 of 2007  
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) No. 6592 of 2007  
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) No. 6595 of 2007  
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) No. 6598 of 2007  
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) No. 6600 of 2007  
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) No. 6601 of 2007  
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) No. 6604 of 2007  
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) No. 6606 of 2007  
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) No. 6610 of 2007  
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) No. 6611 of 2007  
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) No. 6614 of 2007  
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 01/10/2013 These Petitions/appeal were called on  
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay Sharawat,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.K. Raina, Adv.  
Mr. A.K. Kaul, Adv.  
for Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

C.A. No. 828 of 2007, SLP(C) Nos. 6539, 6540, 6555, 6557,  
6571, 6574, 6575 6577 6579 6580 6584, 6587, 6592, 6595, 6598,  
6600, 6601, 6604, 6606 6610, 6611, 6614 of 2007 are taken on Board.

Delay condoned.

Dismissed.

| [ Charanjeet Kaur ] | | [ Vinod Kulvi ] |  
| Court Master | | Asstt. Registrar |

[Signed order in C.A. No. 828/2007 is placed  
on the file]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 828 OF 2007

|Balbir Singh |.. Appellant(s) |

Versus

|New India Assurance Co. Ltd. |.. Respondent(s) |

O R D E R

Taken on Board.

We have heard learned counsel for the parties to the lis.

The Civil appeal being devoid of any merit deserves to be dismissed and is dismissed accordingly.

Ordered accordingly.

.....J.  
[ H.L. DATTU ]

.....J.  
[ M.Y. EQBAL ]

NEW DELHI,  
OCTOBER 01, 2013.